*.	100				" en	
100	#.			G.		
1550-011		00.3/4/04004	-222	A Y LK	K:	
INS, CASE OWNER	Jaclyn	CC 3/AIG180 a		m lm \$3 10		
- <b>17</b> , 5, 27, 23, 23, 23	mar	DOI: 19	los/18	Date / Time :	19/08/2	
Surveyor	mcf			Registered in Merimen	19/03/13	
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE			04.50	2211	
Insured Vehicle N	a SJX	622K	Claim No.	80173	1327654	
Name of Insured	ANG 1	KOON BONG	Policy No.	N HVOS.	31	
Insured Tel No.	1	HP: 9787 1577	Make / Model	TOYOTA C	ORDULA ALTE	s 1.6 A
Excess Sec II :SS	k	D.O.A: 16/05/18	Place of Accid	ent: ECP SE	RUICE RD GOT	NG 70 50
Is driver the owner	" (B) / NO )	Nature of Accident:				
If NO. Driver Na	-			RTYUS / NO : TP GI/	REPORT (ES)/NO	0
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L, 2/159 / NO.)	Insured Linbili	ty: % Fir	an : Yes r No	
SHA 1471	¥.H_		-		-	-7:
INSRS	- [] IN	VSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS: WSP:	
WSP COGE CU		/SP:	WSP: Tel:	ħ A	Tel:	
Lindsility: RMKS:	114	iability:	Liability: RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/ Time		MAS.	P.IVIN.S.	200	TOPILOS.	
some time	SHA THE WAY COLD	HTT 16019267/ KNGSSZ	ODA STARTE	STAGE	DATE/PI	C
	1-024	111/7004373/RL-61	004 03/03/12 004 13/14/12	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
	CTY 1226 -	X	2011 (\$1/122)	Non-Reporting lir (Final)		
22/03/18 (Beven	)			Notification lit (if non-pic Call Of:	RENAV)	
	collect of	confine necesse	100		V	
	or Comme			Documentation Check I Notification by (if non-pic		
	Claum	Or remarke	Charles Link Association	After call hr to OI:		THE PARTY OF THE P
	1894V	SIN TUD		Authorisation To Act Release Voucher:		
				Final Repair Bill:		
				Car Rental Invoice:		
	1			Towing Invoice	-	
	REC	EIVED 1 6 MAY 2	018	Medical Bill		
				PIR:		
	-			Mandate/Reject Instruction	tion	
				Payment Breakdown F	onni:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS	( days) Reduction:	15	Em	ail Call	
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 1/15/18	Confirm with CECTION		Email Cal	Huno	
inal Liability; tepsir Cost:	SS 1599	ced / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	1	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	MILL ELTS	
oss of Rental (LOR):	ss 575 ·	( 5 days) 115			wines yes	'Y
ors of Use (LOU):	SS 250 (5 5)	x days)				
.oss of Income (LOI): .OR only LOU only	LOR + LOU	LOR + LO Tick only	one]			
HA/LTA Search	SS 7 40	THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			2	
dedical: hybridenti	SS	(e.g. Tow/Independe	ent )	Chaim status: Norma     Report Format:	Il/Reject/Private Sente	
egal Cost	SS			3) Survey fee	320 1 20	2
otal: INAL PAYMENT	88 2 332 - 1 Date/Time:	Y - Global Sum SS: 2430 Confirm with:	00/	limait Caf	1	
INAL PAYMENT	ss 23430.00		w Engineering		-	
layee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	85	Name 2:	~ 9 - 9			un

TOTAL



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Autor	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	5332/M1ms3
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 21-03-2018	
			Code : AIG	
1.	1.		lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	
_	Insured Veh.	SJX 622K	Veh. Inspected	SHA 1414H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/03/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c,c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	16/03/2018	Inspection Date	19/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	Rest Craff Continues and	, at the section
	July by Heid at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	Commercial Told Co. Com. Sci. Let.	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTIO	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	SIS

# COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 16:03.2018 17:57

Page : 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO 305125755
TOMER	REGN NEMA1414H	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045 COMERNS SIN MING DRIVE	LTD MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODELI-40	16.03.2018 13:30
65508755 (P) (O)	YR OF W9.41.2015	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.	CHASSINGE 41 UMGU08	0211 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 16.03.2018

WATURE: 3P 16.03.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ALG- taxi Whole left Side domage

ED & PASSED OUT BY	
AND A COLUMN TO SECURE	

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

wiedgement Slip

SHA1414H

LARRY

Vehicle No.:

Exit Pass

SHA1414H

rauk Ma

of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

Date

To be kept by Sacurity Guard

returned to Service Reception upon collection

COMFORT DEGLE Date/Time: 16.03.2018 17:57 Page : 1 JC NO305125755 JOB CARD Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 'eam: REGN SHA1414H MILEAGE STOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 TOMER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE E.....F MODELI-40 16.03.2018 13:30 RESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF WSN.11.2015 TARGET DATE (F) (O) (P) COMPLETION DATE/TIME: CHASSIS CHIEB41UMGU080211 DOUNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION ccident Date: 16.03.2018 (ATURE: 3P 16.03.2018 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION 3/NO ALG - taxi Whole left Side domage LEE/Ma - 3 days

Was

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip	Exit Pass	

s SHA1414H

LARRY

Vehicle No.: SHA1414H

of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

Date

returned to Service Reception upon collection

To be kept by Security Guard

Belan.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	Job Re	f No . 3051	25755			Engineering
Date	ř.	: 21. Ma	er. 2018		Comfor	rtDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM			59 Loy	ang Drive Singapore 508969 46 8166
То	a	L	кк		Fax:	
Attn	1		MA			
Vehi	cle Reg	No. : SHA14	14H	Da	te of Accident:	16.03.18
The	survey	and estimates of th	e repairs of the	sbove-mentione	ed vehicle are as	follows:-
1.	The	repair job shall bill to	o:	AIG		SJX622K
2.	The f	finalized amount sh	all be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount			\$455.00
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$1,040.00
		Total for Part-By	-Part Repair Co	st		\$1,495.00
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair Total for Lumpsur Final Lumpsum	n repair cost afte	er Less;	=	
3.	Estin	nated normal period	for repairs:	3w	orking days.	
	Wes		-		A1 43	s no reply from you
i.	We s withi	hall treat the abov	e amount as Co	orrect and Con	A1 43	
i.	We s withi Than	hall treat the abov n 7 working days k you for your assis	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is	
i.	We s withi Than	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount	
i.	We s withi Than	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistature:	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount	
i,	We s withi Than Signa Name	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistant.	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is //e confirm the est nalized amount  ignature :	
i. i.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assistature:	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is //e confirm the est nalized amount  ignature :	
i.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture:  atture:  atture:  atture:  atture:  6214 8316  6546 8156	e amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is //e confirm the est nalized amount  ignature :	
or (	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture:  ature:  ature:  6214 8316  6546 8156  Use Only	e amount as Co	prrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : W ate : 2	limates and
or (	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture:  ature:  6214 8316  6546 8156  Use Only	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : W ate : 2	limates and
or (	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture:  ature:  6214 8316  6546 8156  Use Only  Item  ate P/Day  ncome Paid	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : W ate : 2	limates and
1. R 2. Lo 3. S 4. L	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R bass of laurvey F TA Sea edical in	hall treat the above n 7 working days k you for your assis sture:  ature:  6214 8316  6546 8156  Use Only  Item  ate P/Day  ncome Paid	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : W ate : 2	limates and

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1414H

MAKE

: HYUNDAI 140

416

DATE 17/3/2018 11:17

DOA: 16.03.18

ODEL	: HYUNDAI i40		1: 16.63.1	8	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	7
	Rear Door (LH)		9 ×	\$ 1,351.10	1
	Front Door (LH)		\$ V	\$ 1,403.05	
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (LH)		SV X	S 150.70	
	SUB TOTAL		1	C 200100	1
	LESS 20%			\$ 2,904.85	1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 580.97 \$ 2,323.88	-
				\$ 2,323.88	
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			24	
	Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH)	- 1		\$ 100.00	Nett
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH)			\$ 100.00	Nett
	Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (LH)			\$ 80.00	Nett
	Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$ / 75.00	Nett
	Committee Cogo (LII)			\$100.00	Nett
				S 455.00	
	Labour Charge	- 1	1	400	
	Panel Beating- Repair Rear LH Fender			\$ _750:00	
	Spray Painting Charge	1	(000)	\$ 4.000.00	基
	Wiring Charge Tuff Kote	1		\$ X 50.00	- CIT
	Transfer of Door			\$ 100.00	20
	Rear Wheel Alignment	S	120,00	\$ 240.00	1
	Acai Wheet Anghment		4/4	\$ 120.00	X
	TOTAL LABOUR			S 2,260,00	
	Not Balling		T.	3,200,00	
SIE :	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 5,038.88	
tal Ma	CHEDOCAL CHOW				
	After parent plan	WIL			
	2 Oslavic	full M	412		
	SW LOOMS H				
	alenal to				
	17/6/00/8				
1	1545				
	This is an initial estimate based				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the ab be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor i	ove vehicle	. The final repair quar	num will	

Date: 21.03.2018 Time: 18:36:26

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO : 305125755 REGN NO MILEAGE

: SHA1414H : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

DATE/TIME IN

: 05.11.2015 : 16.03.2018 13:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 16.03.2018

#### JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

#### PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-0003-A (140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 0.00 75.00

0002 28-01-0103-0004-A (I40/SONATA)REAR DOOR TEL 1 80.00 0.00 80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 155.00

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L	Advetisement - Rear Fender - LH	100.00
0001 L	Advetisement - Rear Door - LH	100.00
0002 L	Advetisement - Front Door - LH	100.00
0003 L	PANEL BEATING	400.00
0004 23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	600.00
0005 20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	40.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,340.00

Date: 21.03.2018 Time: 18:36:26

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 2

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305125755

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHA1414H

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40 DATE OF REGN : 05.11.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 16.03.2018 13:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 16.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1,495.00

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

1A10

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1414H

DATE 17/3/2018 11:17

MODEL	: HYUNDAI i40	DOA	1: 16.63.	18
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	1
	Rear Door (LH)		9 - X	\$ 1,351.10	1
	Front Door (LH)		to	\$ 1,403.05	
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (LH)		En x	S 150.70	
	SUB TOTA	L		\$ 2,904.85	1
	LESS 20°	6		\$ 580.97	
	DISCOUNTED TOTA	L		\$ 2,323.88	
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$ 100.00	Nett
	Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$ 100.00	Nett
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH)			\$ 80.00	Net
	Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (LH)			\$ / 75.00	Net
	Front Door Advertisement Logo (1.11)	ence notify		\$100.00	Net
	the Repairer of the follow	ving:			1
	To resurvey before/after spri     To display damaged part(s) of the spring			\$ 455.00	1
	<ul> <li>Parts prices are subject to or</li> </ul>	onfirmation			
	Third party survey is on a "W No illegal modification(s) is a		385/5		
	Supplementary item(s) must	be resurveyed an	d	400	
	Labour Charge is subject to final approval fr	on insurance con	quarry	1	
	Panel Beating- Repair Rear LH Fender		COT	\$ -750.00 \$ 4.000.00	6
	Spray Painting Charge Signature: Wiring Charge Date:			\$ \$ 50.00	-
	Wiring Charge Tuff Kote			\$ 100.00	000
	Transfer of Door		\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	1
	Rear Wheel Alignment		AL (1997) 1995	120.00	r,
	red wheel raighnen		140	120.00	
	TOTAL LABOU	R		\$ 2,260.00	
	Not Authorn ESTIMATE TOTA			6 5 020 00	-
	1111	L		\$ 5,038.88	1
Larry NG	Character 1 21				
	After Dawn prose	10 M	Turk		
	LO.	of But	VVIII		
	2 m 100ms				
	3 1000				
	19/3/10/9				
	1345				
	1 7				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	the above vel	nicle. The final repair of	quantum will	1
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv		Control of the Contro		



Our F		T 0318 / SHA1414	H /CL(st)			EN	GINEERING
Your Date	ivel.	3-Apr-18	_	CDGE Taxi C	laims Dept		Gro Engineering Pte Ltd Road Singapore 579701
		CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Dr			Mainline +65 6383 6280 acsimilie +65 6280 9755
CHA	RTIS Bul	iding		Singapore 50	8969		www.cdge.com.sc
78 SI	ienton Wa	y				Dome	ary Repotence No. (Michigan)
#07-1	16						Workshops
Sings	apore 0791	20					Braddel
3865	Total of a	Claims Departmen	t withou	T PREJUDICE			205 Briddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear				VOUR MAURE	0 IV 000		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER .	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA1414H	YOUR INSURED ON 16.03.18	5JX 622	<u>K</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehice The vehicle in pre-	ele No: vehicle own esenting the	sorised repair workshows SHA1414H which was ner and the taxi driver air claims against the he vehicle.	s involved in the concerned have	e captioned accide requested and a	ent with yo authorized	ur insured us to assis	tor Pandar vehicle 45 Pandar Road vehicle 169286 them Ub
		was caused by the ne	egligent act of yo	our insured driving	SJX 622	K	Senaka 24 Senaka Loop Singapore 758156
		ng these claim for you					Sungel Kadu
TAX	OWNER'	S CLAIM					7 Sungei Kadut Way
1	Cost of R	epair			\$ 1,59	99.65	Singapore 72879
2	6	days Loss of Rental (	@ \$ 115.00 p	oer day		90.00 50	Yishur 1 Yishun Industrial Park /
3		eport Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LKK,	)	\$	-	Singapore 768732
4		Search Fees			\$	7.49	
5		ice Report Fees	174.9		\$	-	
6	lowing /	Medical / Transporation	on	Cub Tatal	-	07.14	
штог	R'S CLAI	м		Sub Total	· \$ 2,2	97.14	
7		days Loss of Income	@ \$ 80.00 r	er davs	\$ 48	80.00	
300		adja Loga of Hiddilla	<u> </u>	Total Claims	-	77.14	
We e	nclosed he	erewith the following d	ocuments to su	pport the claims:	-		
a)		epair bill and photoco			7	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SJX 622	1. TO CO. C.	114.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
c)	GIA / Poli	ice report/s of :	SHA1414	<del>IH</del>			
d)	Letter of	authority from owner /	hirer / operator	<del></del> %			
0000	(X)Pho	tograph/s of Accident S	cene (	) Certificate of In	surance		
		ess statement/s		e/Mileage record			
	y look into	the matter and let us l e.	hear from you o	n the settlement	of the said	claims as	
		t it is a condition of an injury claim (if any) of		ached that it shall	be withou	t prejudice	

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.





















51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

#### Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005332/M1ma3

04 APRIL 2018

ANG KOON SIONG 39 JURONG EAST AVENUE 1 #08-06 SINGAPORE 609776

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJX 622K AND SHA 1414H ON 16/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Bevan Lim Case Handler DID: 6749 4274 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C.C.

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA1414H , SJX622K

ON 16-Mar-18 12:20

ALONG

ALONG ECP TWDS CITY, MARINE PARADE EXIT

I / We

PEH TECK SOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1712967H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

**SHA1414H** 

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

16-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

PEH TECK SOON

Hirer NRIC

S1712967H

Signature:

Address

419 TAMPINES STREET 41 #03-104

520419

Contact No.

81601011

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS 2,43,0.01</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHA1414H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>16/03/2018</u> (date) along <u>ECP TWDS CITY MARINE PARADE EXIT</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SJX 622K</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 19/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA1414H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SHA1414H** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 17th (day) of May (month) 20 18 (year)

MC, ((TKK))

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGLISHERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComfortDeLGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Briedsell Road Singapore 579701 Matriline + 65 6383 6280 Pacamille + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

383 Ser Ming Drive Singapore 508969 24 Senore Loop Singapore 758155 383 Ser Ming Drive Singapore 757717 7 Sanger Kadur Way Singapore 728734 501 Yelhan Industrial Park A Singapore 758735 320 Ubi Road 2 Singapore 408649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

40.00

80100 AIG A	004 ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	VEHCLE SHA1414	NO H	INV. NO/D 91364762 2	ATE 28.03.2018
#08-1 SINGA	.6 78 SHENTON WA	Y.CHARTIS BUILD	MAKE HYUNDAI		JOB NO. 305125755	
CONTA	ACT NO: 64193000	3225094	MODEL 1-40		ODOMETER	READING
			DATE 0	F REG 2015	DATE/TIME 16.03.201	IN 8 13:30
Descr	ription : 3P 16.	03.2018	CHASSI KMHLB41	S CODE UMGU080211		
S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	28-01-0103-000	3 (140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1	75,00	0.00	75.00
0002	28-01-0103-000	4 (I40/SONATA)REAR DOOR TEL	1	80.00	0.00	80.00
			SUB-TOTAL	8	15	55.00
JOB N	NATURE					
0001	L	Advetisement - Rear Fender -	- LH 10	0.00	100.00	)
0002	Ľ.	Advetisement - Rear Door - I	LH 10	0.00	100.00	)
0003	L	Advetisement - Front Door -	LH 10	0.00	100.00	)
0004	E .	PANEL BEATING	40	0.00	400.00	)
0005	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	60	0.00	600.00	
A. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	TO 70727		7.7			

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91364762	1,599.65	Y
		Į.	

40.00

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

20-00

0006



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

265 Braddel Road Singapore 579701 Marnine = 65 6383 6290 Faceirnie = 65 6290 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Dines Singapore 508969 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575/17 45 Parcter Road Singapore 609286 320 Uti Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoko Leop Singapore 758158 7 Sungel Katta Way Bingapore 728798 501 Yahun Industrial Park A Singapore 768756

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA1414H

INV. NO/DATE 91364762 28.03.2018

MAKE

HYUNDAI

MODEL 1 - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.11.2015

DATE/TIME IN 16.03.2018 13:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU080211

S/No Part No.

Unit Price %Disc

Net

SUB-TOTAL

1,340.00

Items total

1,495.00

Add GST @

7.000 %

104.65

Invoice amount

1,599.65

CHEWBEELENG 28.03.2018 14:18:13

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 28.
Repair type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91364762 1,599.65

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030502

Date: 27 March 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

16/03/2018 @ 12:20 hrs

ALONG

ALONG ECP TWDS CITY, MARINE PARADE EXIT

INVOLVING

SJX622K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA1414H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PEH TECK SOON IC NO S1712967H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

URS OPEF	URS OPERATED (TIME		1111111	エナナ	MILEAGE	HOURS OF	HOURS OPERATED THAT
FROM	10	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED	FROM	TO TO
		15/3	J. J	£ 2 4 2 9 2	254	0 F 3	1900
		14/3	B	368631	203	0700	
		14/3,	707	26868	KK	1640	-
		5 5	Je h	269050	207	0830	0830, 1600
		(x 20)	55	26920	160	0891	1680 2388
		16.013.18	ACCIDENT		π_	(330	L
		31.03.18	Papair		Lina	ı	(530

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		19 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	<b>S\$1,49</b>	5.00 stimates		,495.00 ew Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca	or Survey
	Main	∏ Re	eference		Claim Deta	ails	$\neg$	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created]	by adjuster1	The Part of the Pa	
Insured:	ANG KOO	N SIONG, ID: S	5928281D					,,		
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTATI	ON PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.	: 19930382	21R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA141	4Н			Date of L	.095:		12:00 - :59 and <b>11</b> Days Fron	n LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 861	7313276SG			Policy/Co Note No.		210020853	1-07000 (Compret	nensive)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	S)X622K				Policy No (Claiman		MCOM0015			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NINCON IN			NAME OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.	Excess:					
Repairer:			g Pte Ltd (Loyang						(Tartain)	
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranci esaval@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	(s) - Tel: (	55-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	Kesaval, Jaciyn	-M}	
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insura	nce Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by M	A CHIN FO	ok) [Final Rp	t due 02/04	/2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	w All   Comp	ose Case Mai
AIG_SG	(22/03/2018):	TP GIA REPORT								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				V	/iew All S	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	Hand	ller As	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Created (	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

### Claim Documents

\*SHA1414H (8617313276SG) [SJX622K] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Mar 16 2018 12:40PM [ANG KOON SIONG] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

	load Documents U	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	VICW	View in Brow	SCI CO
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Do	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/03/18 09:56	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	22/03/18 09:56	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	23/05/18 08:27	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	23/05/18 08:27	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	23/05/18 08:27	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	23/05/18 08:27	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	23/05/18 08:27	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/03/18 09:29	OI GIA REPORT	Ð	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		-"-	
			^
			4
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

TEAM		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

2) : \$ 3) : \$ 4) : \$ 5) : \$  JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	Vehicle No:	SJX62	2K (Insd veh	)	Model:		HYUNI	DAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L
Solution   Settlement		SHA14	14H (TP veh)	0			ABS A	IRBAG 4DR (A)
Repair Estimate	Date of Accident:	16/03/2	2018				75 86	
Repair Estimate :\$ 5,391.60 Final Repair Cost :\$ 2,430.00  Loss of Use :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 5.00 days Rental (if any) :\$				_				
Final Repair Cost  Loss of Use  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S	Global Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes	- 1	[ ] No			
Loss of Use :\$ 5.00 days at \$50.00 per day  Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ Others: :\$ :\$    Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) :\$ 2,430.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Repair Estimate	1		: \$	5	,391.60		
Rental (if any) :\$ 5 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: :\$	Final Repair Cost			: \$	2	,430.00		
LTA / GIA Search Fee	Loss of Use			: \$			5.00 da	ays at \$50.00 per day
Others: : \$   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	Rental (if any)			: \$			5 da	ays
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) :\$ 2,430.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) :\$ 2,430.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Others:			: \$				
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability				: \$				
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:  B) For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Liability:	Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$	2,	430.00		
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:  B) For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Liability:	5.	kshop G	IA Registere	d?	[ X ] Y	ES [	] NO	(Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Liability:100(%)	Transfer of the Control of the Contr	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed L	iability		(%)
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			100,000	r chain				
1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$ 2,430 2) : \$ 3) : \$ 4) : \$ 5) : \$  JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	Remarks							
2) : \$ 3) : \$ 4) : \$ 5) : \$  JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdov	vn				*
3) : \$ 4) : \$ 5) : \$  JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	1) ComfortDelGro	Engine	ering Pte Ltd			s		2,430.0
3)   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	2)					\$		
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	3)					s		
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 23 May 2018	4)					\$		
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2018	5)					\$		
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2018	5)	== 1411			23 May	S		
CDD ZURU GORDURARIS FIR LIU	35,000,000							

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18005332/M1MA3Q2

Engine No:

D4FDFU554895

Date: 23/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2100208531-07000

Claimant Vehicle

SHA1414H No:

Insured Vehicle No: SJX622K

Date of Loss: 16/03/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 8617313276SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SHA1414H** 

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR Make & Model:

(A)

Reg. Date: 05/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

KMHLB41UMGU080211 Chassis No:

Colour: Blue Odometer: 269247 km

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

No Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Hankook 8 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 8 mm Front Right Side: Hankook 8 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,778.88	455.00	2,323.88	83.63
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,260.00	1,040.00	1,220.00	53.98
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	5,038.88	1,495.00	3,543.88	70.33
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	352.72	104.65	248.07	70.33
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,391.60	1,599.65	3,791.95	70.33
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S	250.00			
	+ Car Rental (5.0 x S	+ Car Rental (5.0 x S\$115.00/day) (S\$)			
	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		7.49		
	1	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,432.14		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	2,430.00		
				0.00 1,220.00 0.00 0.00 3,543.88 248.07	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 19/03/2018

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Date Inspected: 19/03/2018 Inspected At:

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: MA CHIN FOOK Manager: Lim Chin Siong Bevan

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR DOOR (LH)	Repair	1,351.10 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT DOOR (LH)	Repair	1,403.05 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP(LH)	Serviceable	150.70 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
1		*REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO& APPS STICKER (LH)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
1		*FRONT DOOR COLOURED LOGO (LH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
1		*FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
nchise	part. S≃Spc	SERVICE A HARBOTT STANDARD STANDARD		<b>3,359.85</b> 580.97	<b>455.00</b> 0.00
		T	otal Parts (S\$)	2,778.88	455.00
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1	1 *REAR DOOR (LH) 1 *FRONT DOOR (LH) 1 *REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP(LH) 1 *REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH) 1 *REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH) 1 *REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO& APPS STICKER (LH) 1 *FRONT DOOR COLOURED LOGO (LH) 1 *FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) inchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc List Item Discount on L Items 20.0	1         *REAR DOOR (LH)         Repair           1         *FRONT DOOR (LH)         Repair           1         *REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP(LH)         Serviceable           1         *REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)         Necessary           1         *REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)         Necessary           1         *REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO& APPS STICKER (LH)         Necessary           1         *FRONT DOOR COLOURED LOGO (LH)         Necessary           1         *FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)         Necessary	1       *REAR DOOR (LH)       Repair       1,351.10 FL         1       *FRONT DOOR (LH)       Repair       1,403.05 FL         1       *REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP(LH)       Serviceable       150.70 FL         1       *REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)       Necessary       100.00 FS         1       *REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO(LH)       Necessary       80.00 FS         1       *FRONT DOOR COLOURED LOGO (LH)       Necessary       75.00 FS         1       *FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)       Necessary       100.00 FS         Inchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.       Sub Total (S\$)       3,359.85         - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)       580.97

Adjuster Report

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items	- E		
PANEL BEATING -REPAIR REAR LH FENDER	New	750.00	400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,000.00	600.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
TUFF KOTE	New	100.00	40.00
TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	240.00	0.00
REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,260.00	1,040.00
	PANEL BEATING -REPAIR REAR LH FENDER SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE TRANSFER OF DOOR	PANEL BEATING -REPAIR REAR LH FENDER  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE  WIRING CHARGE  New  TUFF KOTE  New  TRANSFER OF DOOR  REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT  New	PANEL BEATING -REPAIR REAR LH FENDER         New         750.00           SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE         New         1,000.00           WIRING CHARGE         New         50.00           TUFF KOTE         New         100.00           TRANSFER OF DOOR         New         240.00           REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT         New         120.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.